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2019-20 School Year  

Community Schools Advisory Committee Members   

  Government Members 
(Nine Voting Representatives) 

 

Agency/Organization  Member Name and Title  Address and Email  

DC Public Charter School Board 
(DCPCSB) 

Dr. Michelle J. Walker-Davis, Executive Director  
Designee: Audrey Williams, Senior Manager, Intergovernmental 
Relations 

3333 14th St. NW, Suite 210  
Washington, DC  20010  
mwalkerdavis@dcpcsb.org 
Awilliams@dcpcsb.org 

DC State Board of Education (SBOE)   John-Paul C. Hayworth, Executive Director 441 4th St. NW, Suite 530S  
Washington, DC  20001  
John-Paul.Hayworth@dc.gov 

Department of Health (DOH)  LaQuandra Nesbitt, Director 
Designee: VACANT 
   

899 North Capitol St. NE  
Washington, DC  20002  
Laquandra.Nesbitt@dc.gov   
Letitia.Winston@dc.gov 

Department of Parks and Recreation 
(DPR)  

Delano Hunter, Director  
Designee: Natasha Herring, Manager, Kids, Camps & Co-Op Division 

1275 First St. NE, Floor 8 
Washington, DC  20002  
Delano.Hunter@dc.gov   
Natasha.Herring@dc.gov 

District of Columbia Public Schools Dr. Lewis D. Ferebee, Chancellor 
Designee: Carla Mike, Manager, Connected Schools Initiative  

1200 First St. NE, Floor 12 
Washington, DC 20002 
dcps.chancellor@dc.gov  
carla.mike@k12.dc.gov  

Office of the Deputy Mayor of  
Education (DME)    
  

Paul Kihn, Deputy Mayor of Education   
Designee:  Mila Yochum, Executive Director, Office of Out of School Time  
Grants and Youth Outcomes  
Proxy: Aurora Steinle, Senior Policy Advisor  
  

1350 Pennsylvania Ave. NW, Suite 307  
Washington, DC  20004  
Paul.Kihn@dc.gov   
Mila.Yochum@dc.gov  
Aurora.Steinle@dc.gov  
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Government Members 
(Three Non-Voting Representatives)  

Agency/Organization  Member Name and Title  Address and Email  

Child and Family Services Agency 
(CFSA) 

Brenda Donald, Director  
Designee:  Megan Dho, Education and Child Care Supervisor  

200 I St. SE  
Washington, DC  20003  
Brenda.Donald@dc.gov   
Megan.Dho@dc.gov   

Department of Behavioral Health 
(DBH)  

Barbara J. Bazron, Director  
Designee:  Erica Barnes, School Mental Health Branch Chief  
Proxy: Denise Dunbar, Director, Child & Youth Services Division 

64 New York Ave. NE, 3rd Floor  
Washington, DC  20002  
Barbara.Bazron@dc.gov  
Erica.Barnes@dc.gov  
Denise.Dunbar@dc.gov 

Office of the State Superintendent of 
Education  

Antoinette Mitchell, Assistant Superintendent of Postsecondary and 
Career Education  
Proxy: Byra Cole, Director of Policy and Planning  

1050 First Street, NE  
Washington, DC  20002  
Antoinette.mitchell@dc.gov   
Byra.cole@dc.gov   

Community-Based Organizations  
(Four Voting Representatives)  

Agency/Organization  Member Name and Title  Address and Email  

Far Southeast Family Strengthening 
Collaborative, Inc.  

Dionne Bussey Reeder, Executive Director  
Designee: Kim Bookard, Program Manager School Based Initiative  
  

2041 Martin Luther King Jr. Ave. SE,   
Floor 4 
Washington, DC  20020  
DBReeder@fsfsc.org 
Kim.Bookard@dcbc.dc.gov  
(KBookard@fsfsc.org)  

Fight for Children  
  

Keith Gordon, President & CEO  
 

1250 Connecticut Ave. NW, Suite 850 
Washington, DC  20005  
Keith.Gordon@fightforchildren.org  

Kid Power Inc.  Andria Tobin, Executive Director  
Designee: Shana Townes, Assistant Program Director 

755 8th St. NW  
Washington, DC  20001  
Andriana@kidpowerdc.org  
shana.townes@dcbc.dc.gov  
(Shana@kidpowerdc.org)  
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Washington Teachers’ Union (WTU)  Elizabeth A. Davis, President  
Designee: Sarah Elwell, Professional Development Local Site Coordinator  

1239 Pennsylvania Ave. SE  
Washington, DC  20003  
Elizabeth.Davis704@gmail.com  

sarah.elwell@dcbc.dc.gov 

(Selwell@wtulocal6.net) 

Philanthropic or Business Organizations 
(Two Voting Representatives)  

Agency/Organization  Member Name and Title  Address and Email  

Coalition for Community Schools  Jose Munoz, Director 4301 Connecticut Ave. NW, Suite 100 
Washington, DC  20008  
Jose.munoz@dcbc.dc.gov  
(MunozJ@iel.org)   

United Way of the National Capital 
Area  

Dirk Butler, Vice President, Community Impact and Engagement 
Proxy: Erica Louison, Manager, Community Impact 

1101 15th St. NW, Suite 1000  
Washington, DC  20005  
dirk.butler@dcbc.dc.gov 
(Dbutler@uwnca.org)  
Elouison@uwnca.org 

Community Schools Grantees  
(Three Non-Voting Representatives)  

Agency/Organization  Member Name and Title  Address and Email  

Communities In Schools of Nation’s 
Capital, Inc.   

Dr. Rustin Lewis, Executive Director  
 

1023 31st St. NW, Suite 510  
 Washington, DC  20007    
rlewis@cisnationscapital.org 

Edgewood/Brookland Family Support 
Collaborative  

Ronald Smith, Jr., Interim Chief Executive Officer  
Designee: Kristine DuPree, Program Director 

601 Edgewood St. NE, Suite 25  
Washington, DC  20017  
rsmith@ebfsc.org 

Kristine.dupree@dcbc.dc.gov  
(Kdupree@ebfsc.org) 

Latin American Youth Center (LAYC)  Lupi Quinteros-Grady, President & CEO  
Designee:  Carolyn Greenspan, Community Schools Coordinator  
 

1419 Columbia Road, NW  
Washington, DC 20009  
Lupi@layc-dc.org   
Carolyn.greenspan@dcbc.dc.gov  
(Carolyn@layc-dc.org)  

 

 

 

 

http://www.wtulocal6.org/
http://www.wtulocal6.org/
http://www.wtulocal6.org/
http://www.wtulocal6.org/
http://www.wtulocal6.org/
http://www.wtulocal6.org/
http://www.wtulocal6.org/
mailto:sarah.elwell@dcbc.dc.gov
http://www.communityschools.org/
http://www.communityschools.org/
http://www.unitedwaynca.org/
http://www.unitedwaynca.org/
http://www.unitedwaynca.org/
http://www.unitedwaynca.org/
http://www.unitedwaynca.org/
mailto:dirk.butler@dcbc.dc.gov
mailto:Dbutler@uwnca.org
http://cisnationscapital.org/
http://cisnationscapital.org/
http://cisnationscapital.org/
http://cisnationscapital.org/
http://cisnationscapital.org/
mailto:rlewis@cisnationscapital.org
http://ebfsc.org/
http://ebfsc.org/
http://ebfsc.org/
http://ebfsc.org/
http://ebfsc.org/
mailto:rsmith@ebfsc.org
http://www.layc-dc.org/
http://www.layc-dc.org/


1050 First St. NE, Washington, DC 20002 • Phone: (202) 727-6436 TTY: 711 • osse.dc.gov  

Parent or Guardian of Student 
(One Non-Voting Representative)  

Agency/Organization  Member Name  Address and Email  

Two Rivers Public Charter School  Gail Sullivan, Parent of Student 301-351-8829 (Preferred method of 
contact)  
Gail.sullivan@dcbc.dc.gov   
(GlSullivan@verizon.net)  

  

https://www.tworiverspcs.org/

